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2AM-MRY2540 ASR 2026 Baffinland Response to Parties Submissions

Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca> Mon, Jan 26, 2026 at 1:31 PM
To: "CGoddard@QlA.ca" <CGoddard@gqia.ca>, "Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Perrin, Lauren"
<Lauren.Perrin@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, Elisabeth Luther <elisabeth.luther@baffinland.com>, Lou Kamermans
<lou.kamermans@baffinland.com>

Cc: Abid Jan <abid.jan@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Good afternoon,

Please find attached submission of additional information from CIRNAC regarding Baffinland's Response to the 2026
Annual Security Review Process in advance of the Teleconference now scheduled for February 4, 2026.

Regards,
Robert Hunter

Licensing Administrator
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